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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

701.09 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 701.09

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1690.89 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101031153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 323.98 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 2014.87

**Appropriation 1101031203.000   COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES

01/30/2025 142693 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES 180.93 14608COPY PAPER, FOLDERS,
ENVELOPES, MARKERS

01/30/20251101031203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031203.000 180.93

**Appropriation 1101031318.000   COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES

02/12/2025 143073 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 1907.50 14747COUNCIL LEGAL SRV 1/28-2/11 02/12/20251101031318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 1907.50

**Appropriation 1101031329.000   COUNCIL INTERNET

02/10/2025 142952 SPECTRUM COUNCIL INTERNET 188.01 147342/25 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

02/10/20251101031329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031329.000 188.01

**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 400.19 14727GREENTREE BLVD STREET
LIGHTS  12/28-1/29

02/07/20251101031341.000

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.91 14727TOC-MAJESTIC MEADOW
12/28-1/29

02/07/20251101031341.000

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 34.38 14727GREENTREE BLVD  12/28-1/29 02/07/20251101031341.000
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02/10/2025 142959 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 282.82 147362311 GILTNER  1/28-1/29 02/10/20251101031341.000

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 14727SIREN   12/28-*1/29 02/07/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 156.86 146161498 MAIN ST CORRIDOR
12/20-1/22

01/31/20251101031341.000

02/10/2025 142959 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 37.96 147361896 BMR  12/28-1/29 02/10/20251101031341.000

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 448.34 14727LEWIS & CLARK PKWY LIGHTS
12/28-1/29

02/07/20251101031341.000

02/03/2025 142798 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 937.77 146262000 BROADWAY 12/24-1/24 02/04/20251101031341.000

02/11/2025 143045 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 200.02 14745601 E RIVERSIDE ST LIGHTS
12/11-1/22

02/11/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142704 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 71.53 14611300 MISSOURI AVE TRF SIGNAL
12/19-1/21

01/31/20251101031341.000

02/11/2025 143033 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 4923.99 14743STREET LIGHTS  12/28-1/29 02/11/20251101031341.000

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 43.54 14727EMERY CROSSING @ BRIDGE
12/28-1/29

02/07/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.40 14625VETERANS PKWY @ I-65
12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

02/10/2025 142959 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 15.44 147362832 BMR -STREET LIGHTS
12/24-1/24

02/10/20251101031341.000

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 2041.16 14727TOC L&C STREET LIGHTS
12/28-1/29

02/07/20251101031341.000

02/07/2025 142912 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 180.84 14727TRAFFIC SIGNAL  12/28-1/29 02/07/20251101031341.000

02/10/2025 142989 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1242.83 14740TOWN - PLUM RUN AREA
12/24-1/24

02/10/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 76.09 14625DIR VETERANS PKWY @
BROADWAY  12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 61.36 14616435 EASTERN BLVD  12/18-1/20 01/31/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 28.38 146251009 L&C PARKWAY  12/24-1/24 02/04/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 34.43 146251301 VETERANS PARKWAY
12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.44 146252000 BROADWAY MUNICIPAL
SIGN 12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 36.20 146251057 VETERANS PKWY
12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 12.38 146251 SALT ROAD (NORTH PLANT)
12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 176.47 14616452 E MONTGOMERY AVE STR 01/31/20251101031341.000
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LTS  12/19-1/20

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 23.72 146252000 BROADWAY PARK LOT R
12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 55.91 14616552 E MONTGOMERY AVE STR
LTS 12/18-1/20

01/31/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.66 14616960 L&C PARKWAY  12/18-1/20 01/31/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 14616900 SR 62 SIGN  12/18-1/20 01/31/20251101031341.000

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.19 146252000 VETERANS PARKWAY
12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 107.96 14616501 GIBSON ST 12/18-1/20 01/31/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 360.26 14616500 RIVERSIDE-ASHLAND-
GREENWAY  12/20-1/22

01/31/20251101031341.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 117.13 146161298 MAIN ST  ST LIGHTS
12/20-1/22

01/31/20251101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 12288.96

**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

02/03/2025 142759 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 379.62 1461912/24 - COMM CTR -2311
GILTNER

02/03/20251101031342.000

02/03/2025 142788 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 539.31 1462312/24 2000. BROADWAY 02/03/20251101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 918.93

**Appropriation 1101031343.000   COUNCIL WATER

02/06/2025 142906 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 48.97 147252000 BROADWAY 12/28-01/30 02/06/20251101031343.000

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 197.16 14739500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
SPLASH PAD 01/03-02/03

02/10/20251101031343.000

02/06/2025 142910 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 95.10 147261340 PROGRESS WAY
01/04-01/31

02/06/20251101031343.000

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 19.80 147391200 EASTERN
BLVD-FOUNTAIN/DISC TRAIL
01/04-01/31

02/10/20251101031343.000

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 36.59 14739500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
01/03-02/03

02/10/20251101031343.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031343.000 397.62

**Appropriation 1101031344.000   COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

23.60 146201101 N CLARK BLVD 12/04-0106 02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 14620227 SILVER CREEK DR (SW
December)

02/03/20251101031344.000

01/31/2025 142751 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

91.29 146172000 BROADWAY
11/27/24-12/27/24

01/31/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 14620228 SILVER CREEK DR (SW
December)

02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 146201240 W KENWOOD AVE (SW
December)

02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

15.87 146201235 W KENWOOD (SW
December)

02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

221.79 14620500 LL SPLASH 12/02-01/02 02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 146202416 BLACKISTON MILL (SW
December)

02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

167.64 146201340 PROGRESS WAY
12/02-01/03

02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

28.59 14620230 SILVER CREEK DRIVE (SW
December)

02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 146201245 W KENWOOD AVE (SW
December)

02/03/20251101031344.000

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

30.99 146201200 EASTERN BLVD 12/03-01/03 02/03/20251101031344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031344.000 616.72

**Appropriation 1101031389.000   COUNCIL IT SERVICES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC COUNCIL IT SERVICES 1221.28 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20251101031389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031389.000 1221.28

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN C/T GROUP INSURANCE 187.75 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101032151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 187.75

**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 625.35 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101032153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 138.08 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 763.43

**Appropriation 1101032203.000   C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES

02/04/2025 142814 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 34.10 14629SHARPIES, FOLDERS, MISC 02/04/20251101032203.000

02/04/2025 142814 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES -0.01 14629OVERPAYMENT CK # 14451 02/04/20251101032203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032203.000 34.09

**Appropriation 1101032329.000   C/T INTERNET SERVICE

02/10/2025 142952 SPECTRUM C/T INTERNET SERVICE 188.01 147342/25 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

02/10/20251101032329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032329.000 188.01

**Appropriation 1101032341.000   C/T ELECTRIC

02/03/2025 142798 DUKE ENERGY C/T ELECTRIC 413.72 146262000 BROADWAY 12/24-1/24 02/04/20251101032341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032341.000 413.72

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

02/03/2025 142788 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

C/T NATURAL GAS 237.93 1462312/24 2000. BROADWAY 02/03/20251101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 237.93

**Appropriation 1101032343.000   C/T WATER

02/06/2025 142906 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

C/T WATER 48.97 147252000 BROADWAY 12/28-01/30 02/06/20251101032343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032343.000 48.97



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 02/13/2025 08:15:01 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 6

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

**Appropriation 1101032344.000   C/T WASTEWATER TREATMENT

01/31/2025 142751 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER C/T WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

91.29 146172000 BROADWAY
11/27/24-12/27/24

01/31/20251101032344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032344.000 91.29

**Appropriation 1101032389.000   C/T IT SERVICES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC C/T IT SERVICES 1123.28 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20251101032389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032389.000 1123.28

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN POL GROUP INSURANCE 4754.06 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101033151.000

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN POL GROUP INSURANCE 267.49 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 5021.55

**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

313.29 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101033153.000

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1169.63 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101033153.000

02/07/2025 142901 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

28728.00 1429012/7 ER POLICE SHARE 02/07/20251101033153.000

02/07/2025 142901 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

8176.48 1429012/7 EE POLICE SHARE 02/07/20251101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 38387.40

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

01/30/2025 142706 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL SUPPLIES 199.37 14612AMAZON PURCHASE -
DASHLIGHT - 3030

01/31/20251101033204.000

01/30/2025 142706 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL SUPPLIES 467.32 14612AMAZON PURCHASE - SIREN,
WIRES, VAC - 3030

01/31/20251101033204.000

01/30/2025 142708 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC POL SUPPLIES 170.96 14614TV MOUNT FOR SUB STATION 01/31/20251101033204.000

01/30/2025 142706 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL SUPPLIES 45.59 14612AMAZON PURCHASE -
EXTENSION CORDS

01/31/20251101033204.000
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02/06/2025 142894 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL SUPPLIES 303.62 14724CHARGING CAMERA &
ETHERNET SUPPLIES

02/06/20251101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 1186.86

**Appropriation 1101033261.000   POL CRIME DETECTION SUPPLIES

01/30/2025 142706 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL CRIME DETECTION
SUPPLIES

62.67 14612AMAZON PURCHASE - FREEZER
ALARM 0 EVIDENCE RM

01/31/20251101033261.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033261.000 62.67

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

02/10/2025 142952 SPECTRUM POL INTERNET SERVICE 188.01 147342/25 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

02/10/20251101033329.000

02/11/2025 143044 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POL INTERNET SERVICE 130.50 147441970 BROADWAY POLICE
1/10-2/9

02/11/20251101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 318.51

**Appropriation 1101033330.000   POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE

01/30/2025 142683 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE 64.99 14605430 E RIVERSIDE DRIVE 1/7-2/6 01/30/20251101033330.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033330.000 64.99

**Appropriation 1101033334.000   POL PUBLIC

RELATIONS/COMMUNITY

02/06/2025 142894 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL PUBLIC
RELATIONS/COMMUNITY

82.45 14724KRISPY KEREME FOR
PRESENTATION TO
ELEMEMTARY

02/06/20251101033334.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033334.000 82.45

**Appropriation 1101033336.000   POL INS OTHER THAN GROUP

02/06/2025 142879 TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMP POL INS OTHER THAN
GROUP

312.80 14722TORT CLAIM DEDUCTIBLE 02/06/20251101033336.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033336.000 312.80

**Appropriation 1101033341.000   POL ELECTRIC
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02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY POL ELECTRIC 3281.87 146251970 BROADWAY POLICE ST
12/24-1/24

02/04/20251101033341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033341.000 3281.87

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

02/03/2025 142759 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

POL NATURAL GAS 1335.32 1461912/24- POLICE - 1970
BROADWAY

02/03/20251101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 1335.32

**Appropriation 1101033343.000   POL WATER

02/06/2025 142906 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

POL WATER 125.15 147252000 BROADWAY 12/28-01/30 02/06/20251101033343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033343.000 125.15

**Appropriation 1101033344.000   POL WASTEWATER TREATMENT

01/31/2025 142751 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER POL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

233.30 146172000 BROADWAY
11/27/24-12/27/24

01/31/20251101033344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033344.000 233.30

**Appropriation 1101033389.000   POL IT SERVICES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC POL IT SERVICES 2348.30 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20251101033389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033389.000 2348.30

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN P/D GROUP INSURANCE 584.28 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 584.28

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1882.22 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101034153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 504.17 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101034153.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 2386.39

**Appropriation 1101034203.000   P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES

02/06/2025 142874 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES 34.48 14719LABELS 02/06/20251101034203.000

02/06/2025 142874 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES 66.89 14719ENVELOPES, SHARPIES, PAPER 02/06/20251101034203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034203.000 101.37

**Appropriation 1101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

02/04/2025 142833 AT&T P/D TELEPHONE 94.23 14631BLDG - ELEVATOR 5555 & 1536
12/26-1/25

02/04/20251101034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.000 94.23

**Appropriation 1101034323.000   P/D POSTAGE

02/06/2025 142873 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D POSTAGE 146.00 147192 ROLLS OF STAMPS 02/06/20251101034323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034323.000 146.00

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

02/10/2025 142952 SPECTRUM P/D INTERNET SERVICE 188.01 147342/25 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

02/10/20251101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 188.01

**Appropriation 1101034341.000   P/D ELECTRIC

02/03/2025 142798 DUKE ENERGY P/D ELECTRIC 413.72 146262000 BROADWAY 12/24-1/24 02/04/20251101034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034341.000 413.72

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

02/03/2025 142788 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

P/D NATURAL GAS 237.93 1462312/24 2000. BROADWAY 02/03/20251101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 237.93

**Appropriation 1101034343.000   P/D WATER

02/06/2025 142906 IN AMERICAN WATER P/D WATER 48.97 147252000 BROADWAY 12/28-01/30 02/06/20251101034343.000
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COMPANY INC

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034343.000 48.97

**Appropriation 1101034344.000   P/D WASTEWATER TREATMENT

01/31/2025 142751 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER P/D WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

91.29 146172000 BROADWAY
11/27/24-12/27/24

01/31/20251101034344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034344.000 91.29

**Appropriation 1101034389.000   P/D IT SERVICES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC P/D IT SERVICES 1172.28 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20251101034389.000

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC P/D IT SERVICES 1172.28 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20251101034389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034389.000 2344.56

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN COURT GROUP INSURANCE 368.27 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 368.27

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1232.44 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101035153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 330.12 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1562.56

**Appropriation 1101035329.000   COURT INTERNET SERVICE

02/10/2025 142952 SPECTRUM COURT INTERNET SERVICE 188.01 147342/25 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

02/10/20251101035329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 188.01

**Appropriation 1101035341.000   COURT ELECTRIC

02/03/2025 142798 DUKE ENERGY COURT ELECTRIC 330.98 146262000 BROADWAY 12/24-1/24 02/04/20251101035341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035341.000 330.98

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS
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02/03/2025 142788 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COURT NATURAL GAS 190.34 1462312/24 2000. BROADWAY 02/03/20251101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 190.34

**Appropriation 1101035343.000   COURT WATER

02/06/2025 142906 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COURT WATER 48.97 147252000 BROADWAY 12/28-01/30 02/06/20251101035343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035343.000 48.97

**Appropriation 1101035344.000   COURT WASTEWATER TREATMENT

01/31/2025 142751 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COURT WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

91.29 146172000 BROADWAY
11/27/24-12/27/24

01/31/20251101035344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035344.000 91.29

**Appropriation 1101035389.000   COURT IT SERVICES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC COURT IT SERVICES 1172.28 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20251101035389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035389.000 1172.28

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

490.64 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 490.64

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 615.22 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101036153.000

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 2077.58 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 2692.80

**Appropriation 1101036157.000   SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

02/04/2025 142803 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 50.97 14627CLOTHING - T MCDANIEL 02/04/20251101036157.000

01/30/2025 142686 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 28.98 14606CLOTHING - A SMITH 01/30/20251101036157.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 02/13/2025 08:15:01 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 12

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

02/10/2025 142964 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 33.98 14737CLOTHING - A SMITH 02/10/20251101036157.000

01/30/2025 142707 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE -28.98 14613RETURN 01/31/20251101036157.000

01/30/2025 142707 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 33.98 14613CLOTHING - A SMITH 01/31/20251101036157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036157.000 118.93

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

01/30/2025 142687 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 67.58 14607SHOP SUPPLY 01/30/20251101036249.000

01/30/2025 142692 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 249.00 14608WATER 01/30/20251101036249.000

01/30/2025 142687 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 18.01 14607CAN REPAIR 01/30/20251101036249.000

02/06/2025 142875 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 249.00 14719WATER FOR SHOP 02/06/20251101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 583.59

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC

02/10/2025 142959 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 380.75 14736107 HARRISON AVE E (GARAGE)
12/28-1/29

02/10/20251101036341.000

02/10/2025 142959 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 236.91 14736105 ROY COLE DRIVE  12/28-1/29 02/10/20251101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 617.66

**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

02/03/2025 142759 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 167.28 1461912/24 STREET - 107 ROY COLE 02/03/20251101036342.000

02/03/2025 142759 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 142.05 1461912/24 107 HARRISON AVE 02/03/20251101036342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036342.000 309.33

**Appropriation 1101036343.000   SAN WATER

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 19.80 14739107 E HARRISON AVE
01/04-01/31

02/10/20251101036343.000

02/10/2025 142990 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 234.65 147413 LEUTHART DRIVE 01/07-02/05 02/10/20251101036343.000

02/10/2025 142990 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 57.12 147413 LEUTHART FIRE SUPP
101/07-02/05

02/10/20251101036343.000
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02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 36.59 147391298 WOERNER AVE
IRRIGATION 01/04-01/31

02/10/20251101036343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 348.16

**Appropriation 1101036344.000   SAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SAN WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

149.71 14620107 E HARRISON 12/03-01/03 02/03/20251101036344.000

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SAN WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

622.69 146203 LEUTHART DRIVE  (STREET
DEPT) 12/04-01/06

02/03/20251101036344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036344.000 772.40

**Appropriation 1101036389.000   SAN (PW) IT SERVICES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC SAN (PW) IT SERVICES 1024.18 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20251101036389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036389.000 1024.18

**Appropriation 1101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN GAR GROUP INSURANCE 214.33 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101037151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 214.33

**Appropriation 1101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 319.43 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101037153.000

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 1192.57 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 1512.00

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

02/12/2025 143070 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 39.98 14746PARTS TK 51 02/12/20251101037219.000

01/30/2025 142707 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 139.94 14613SHOP SUPPLY 01/31/20251101037219.000

02/10/2025 142964 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 424.49 14737GARAGE SUPPLY 02/10/20251101037219.000

02/04/2025 142804 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC GAR SUPPLIES 87.78 14628SHOP SUPPLY 02/04/20251101037219.000

01/30/2025 142684 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 24.98 14606SHOP SUPPLY 01/30/20251101037219.000

01/30/2025 142684 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 76.95 14606SHOP SUPPLY 01/30/20251101037219.000

01/30/2025 142707 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 194.95 14613SHOP SUPPLY 01/31/20251101037219.000
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01/30/2025 142684 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 39.90 14606SHOP SUPPLY 01/30/20251101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 1028.97

**Appropriation 1101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN STR GROUP INSURANCE 1141.98 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 1141.98

**Appropriation 1101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 3813.08 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101039153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 1021.35 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 4834.43

**Appropriation 1101039157.000   STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

02/04/2025 142802 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 49.99 14627CLOTHING - R SHARP 02/04/20251101039157.000

01/30/2025 142684 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 37.86 14606CLOTHING - C PRICE 01/30/20251101039157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039157.000 87.85

**Appropriation 1101039220.000   STR ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES

02/10/2025 142964 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

39.99 14737ANIMAL TRAP 02/10/20251101039220.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039220.000 39.99

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

02/04/2025 142804 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 47.09 14628SIGN SUPPLY 02/04/20251101039249.000

02/10/2025 142964 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES -500.84 14737RETURN SUPPLIES 02/10/20251101039249.000

02/10/2025 142965 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 63.55 14738SIGN SUPPLY 02/10/20251101039249.000

02/10/2025 142964 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 500.84 14737SUPPLIES 02/10/20251101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 110.64

**Appropriation 1101039399.000   STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS

01/30/2025 142691 JP MORGAN CHASE STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS 524.00 14608BUCKET TRUCK TRAINING
(SPLIT W/ PARKS

01/30/20251101039399.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039399.000 524.00

**Appropriation 1101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN MC GROUP INSURANCE 53.17 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20251101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 53.17

**Appropriation 1101051153.000   MC INPRS

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 58.73 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101051153.000

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 219.25 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20251101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 277.98

**Appropriation 1101051343.000   MC WATER (GROUNDS)

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

MC WATER (GROUNDS) 121.73 147392000 BWAY 8INFS FIRE
SUPPRESSION 01/03-02/03

02/10/20251101051343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051343.000 121.73

**Appropriation 2201038151.000   MVH GROUP INSURANCE

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN MVH GROUP INSURANCE 350.58 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20252201038151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 350.58

**Appropriation 2201038153.000   MVH INPRS

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 949.68 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252201038153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 254.38 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252201038153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 1204.06

**Appropriation 2201038157.000   MVH CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

02/04/2025 142802 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL MVH CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 50.97 14627CLOTHING - J KIDWELL 02/04/20252201038157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038157.000 50.97

**Appropriation 2201038243.000   MVH SALT

01/30/2025 142699 CARGILL INCORPORATED MVH SALT 16086.86 14609SALT 01/30/20252201038243.000
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01/30/2025 142699 CARGILL INCORPORATED MVH SALT 16564.23 14609SALT 01/30/20252201038243.000

02/04/2025 142832 CARGILL INCORPORATED MVH SALT 18090.16 14630SALT 02/04/20252201038243.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038243.000 50741.25

**Appropriation 2204040153.000   REC INPRS

02/07/2025 142903 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 1078.77 1429032/7 EE PARKS SHARE 02/07/20252204040153.000

02/07/2025 142903 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 4027.40 1429032/7 ER PARKS SHARE 02/07/20252204040153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 5106.17

**Appropriation 2209030151.000   CEDIT REDEV  INSUR

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 216.00 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20252209030151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 216.00

**Appropriation 2209030153.000   CEDIT REDEV ER PERF

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 224.00 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252209030153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 158.37 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252209030153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 60.00 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252209030153.000

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 591.23 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252209030153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 1033.60

**Appropriation 2209030359.000   CEDIT UTILITIES

02/03/2025 142784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 261.66 14622214 CENTER STREET (SW
December)

02/03/20252209030359.000

02/03/2025 142784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 146221219 MAIN STREET (SW
December)

02/03/20252209030359.000

02/03/2025 142784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 56.43 146221201 MAIN STREET 12/03-01/03 02/03/20252209030359.000

01/31/2025 142750 DUKE ENERGY CEDIT UTILITIES 145.70 146161201 MAIN ST  UNION HALL
12/20-1/22

01/31/20252209030359.000

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 57.12 14739129 N RANDOLPH AVE
01/03-02/03

02/10/20252209030359.000

02/03/2025 142784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 14622122 STARLIGHT DR (SW
December)

02/03/20252209030359.000

02/03/2025 142784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 14622951 E LEWIS & CLARK (SW 02/03/20252209030359.000
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December)

02/03/2025 142783 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 25.76 146212832 BLACKISTON MILL
12/19-12/27

02/03/20252209030359.000

02/03/2025 142784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 14622442 KOPP LANE (SW December) 02/03/20252209030359.000

02/03/2025 142784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 20.11 14622E LEWIS & CLARK PKWY (SW
December)

02/03/20252209030359.000

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 19.80 147391201 WOERNER AVE
1-01/03-02/03

02/10/20252209030359.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030359.000 616.14

**Appropriation 2209030371.000   CEDIT IAW HYDRANT RENTAL

02/11/2025 143030 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT IAW HYDRANT RENTAL 35735.70 147422000 BROADWAY ST
(HYDRANTS)

02/11/20252209030371.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030371.000 35735.70

**Appropriation 2209030389.000   CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER

UPGRADES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER
UPGRADES

1221.28 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20252209030389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030389.000 1221.28

**Appropriation 2209030399.000   CEDIT  HIST PRESERV

COMMISSION

01/30/2025 142689 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT  HIST PRESERV
COMMISSION

66.00 14608GAVEL FOR YOUTH COUNCIL 01/30/20252209030399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030399.000 66.00

**Appropriation 2217030323.000   BLDG DEMO POSTAGE

02/06/2025 142872 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 18.40 14719FED EX 02/06/20252217030323.000

02/06/2025 142872 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 22.21 14719FED EX 02/06/20252217030323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030323.000 40.61

**Appropriation 2217030340.000   BLDG DEMO UTILITIES
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02/03/2025 142782 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER BLDG DEMO UTILITIES 7.39 146211904 TENNYSON DR (SW
December)

02/03/20252217030340.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030340.000 7.39

**Appropriation 2228033393.000   LLECE SEMINARS, INSTRUCTION

02/06/2025 142894 CARD SERVICE CENTER LLECE SEMINARS,
INSTRUCTION

637.01 14724LODGING AT WINTER CONF -
CHIEF WALLS

02/06/20252228033393.000

02/06/2025 142894 CARD SERVICE CENTER LLECE SEMINARS,
INSTRUCTION

-85.40 14724CREDIT TO AMAZON
PURCHASE

02/06/20252228033393.000

01/30/2025 142706 CARD SERVICE CENTER LLECE SEMINARS,
INSTRUCTION

665.00 14612ILEA FIREARMS INSTRUCTOR
TRAINING - CONKLIN

01/31/20252228033393.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2228033393.000 1216.61

**Appropriation 2243034151.000   FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS

PREMIUMS

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

4681.54 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20252243034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034151.000 4681.54

**Appropriation 2243034153.000   FIRE TERRITORY PENSION/INPRS

02/07/2025 142902 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

9750.00 1429022/7 EE FIRE SHARE 02/07/20252243034153.000

02/06/2025 142868 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

1552.20 1428681/24 BACK PAY PERF ADJ EE
SHARE

02/06/20252243034153.000

02/07/2025 142902 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

32987.76 1429022/7 ER FIRE SHARE 02/07/20252243034153.000

02/06/2025 142867 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

5252.00 1428671/10 BACK PAY PERF ADJ ER
SHARE

02/06/20252243034153.000

02/07/2025 142899 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

512.15 1428992/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252243034153.000

02/07/2025 142900 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

137.18 1429002/7 ER TOWN SHARE 02/07/20252243034153.000

02/06/2025 142867 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

1552.20 1428671/10 BACK PAY PERF ADJ EE
SHARE

02/06/20252243034153.000

02/06/2025 142868 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

5252.00 1428681/24 BACK PAY PERF ADJ ER
SHARE

02/06/20252243034153.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 2243034153.000 56995.49

**Appropriation 2243034204.000   FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING

SUPPLIES

02/06/2025 142871 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

63.01 14719TOTES, TIRES SHINE 02/06/20252243034204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034204.000 63.01

**Appropriation 2243034205.000   FIRE TERRITORY EMS SUPPLIES

01/30/2025 142690 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY EMS
SUPPLIES

38.82 14608GLUCOSE METER 01/30/20252243034205.000

02/06/2025 142870 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY EMS
SUPPLIES

24.10 14719EMS - BLOOD SUGAR METERS 02/06/20252243034205.000

01/30/2025 142690 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY EMS
SUPPLIES

78.78 14608GLUCOSE METER 01/30/20252243034205.000

02/06/2025 142870 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY EMS
SUPPLIES

4.67 14719EMS - FREEZER BAGS 02/06/20252243034205.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034205.000 146.37

**Appropriation 2243034231.000   FIRE TERRITORY BLDG MAINT

SUPPLIES

01/30/2025 142688 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC FIRE TERRITORY BLDG
MAINT SUPPLIES

250.26 14607VOLT PLUGS 01/30/20252243034231.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034231.000 250.26

**Appropriation 2243034329.000   FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET

02/10/2025 142951 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 966.44 147332/25 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 02/10/20252243034329.000

02/10/2025 142952 SPECTRUM FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 188.01 147342/25 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

02/10/20252243034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034329.000 1154.45

**Appropriation 2243034341.000   FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC

02/04/2025 142797 DUKE ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 2145.74 146252249 SAM GWIN FIRE #2
12/24-1/24

02/04/20252243034341.000
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02/10/2025 142959 DUKE ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 1232.98 14736106 STANSIFER NEW FIRE
12/28-1/29

02/10/20252243034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034341.000 3378.72

**Appropriation 2243034342.000   FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL GAS

02/03/2025 142759 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

227.69 1461912/24- FIRE#1 106 STANSIFER 02/03/20252243034342.000

02/03/2025 142759 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

19.31 1461912/24- FIRE# 104 HALE RD 02/03/20252243034342.000

02/03/2025 142759 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

320.23 1461912/24- FIRE #2 SAM GWIN 02/03/20252243034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034342.000 567.23

**Appropriation 2243034343.000   FIRE TERRITORY WATER

02/06/2025 142910 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY WATER 19.80 14726404 HALE RD 12/28-01/30 02/06/20252243034343.000

02/10/2025 142969 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY WATER 153.23 14739106 E STANSIFER (FIRE #1)
01/03-02/03

02/10/20252243034343.000

02/06/2025 142906 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY WATER 125.15 147252000 BROADWAY 12/28-01/30 02/06/20252243034343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034343.000 298.18

**Appropriation 2243034344.000   FIRE TERRITORY WASTEWATER

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER FIRE TERRITORY
WASTEWATER

60.67 14620404 HALE RD FIRE #3
11/27-12/27

02/03/20252243034344.000

01/31/2025 142751 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER FIRE TERRITORY
WASTEWATER

233.30 146172000 BROADWAY
11/27/24-12/27/24

01/31/20252243034344.000

02/03/2025 142772 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER FIRE TERRITORY
WASTEWATER

143.01 14620106 E STANSIFER AVE
12/02-01/02

02/03/20252243034344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034344.000 436.98

**Appropriation 2243034381.000   FIRE TERRITORY

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS
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02/05/2025 142838 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE FIRE TERRITORY
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

158.10 14717COPIER MAINT 02/05/20252243034381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034381.000 158.10

**Appropriation 2243034389.000   FIRE TERRITORY I.T. SERVICES

02/06/2025 142880 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC FIRE TERRITORY I.T.
SERVICES

2103.28 147231/25 IT SRV 02/06/20252243034389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034389.000 2103.28

**Appropriation 2421033201.000   NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE

02/06/2025 142894 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 109.98 14724POWER SUPPLY FOR BURRIS
WORKSTATION

02/06/20252421033201.000

01/30/2025 142706 CARD SERVICE CENTER NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 370.66 14612AMAZON PURCHASE -
DOCKING STATION - BURRIS

01/31/20252421033201.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2421033201.000 480.64

**Appropriation 2430034314.000   FED GR CSFRF IDOH CONTRACTS

02/05/2025 142839 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

FED GR CSFRF IDOH
CONTRACTS

40.02 14718PARAMEDIC TABLET 12/24-1/23 02/05/20252430034314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2430034314.000 40.02

**Appropriation 2506040324.000   NR HISTORIC PRESERVATION

COMMISSION

02/03/2025 142773 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER NR HISTORIC
PRESERVATION
COMMISSION

7.39 146201205 W HARRISON AVE (SW
December)

02/03/20252506040324.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2506040324.000 7.39

**Appropriation 2509131300.001   NR CLARKFEST EXPENDITURES

02/03/2025 142796 EARTHLINK BUSINESS LLC NR CLARKFEST
EXPENDITURES

17.19 14624CLARKFEST WEB HOSTING 02/03/20252509131300.001

SubTotal Appropriation 2509131300.001 17.19

**Appropriation 7704131500.000   NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE
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02/07/2025 142942 RX PROTECT NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

299.99 142942RX CLAIMS 1-16-1/31 02/07/20257704131500.000

01/30/2025 142710 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

52627.35 146151/31 MEDICAL CLAIMS 01/31/20257704131500.000

02/12/2025 143074 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

921.00 14748DRUG SCREENS 02/12/20257704131500.000

02/10/2025 142956 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

42572.00 147352/10 RX CLAIMS 02/10/20257704131500.000

01/30/2025 142700 DELTA DENTAL OF IN NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

2896.78 146102/25 DENTAL 01/30/20257704131500.000

02/10/2025 142956 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

5388.10 147352/10 MEDICAL CLAIMS 02/10/20257704131500.000

02/03/2025 142757 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

86497.24 146182/3 MEDICAL CLAIMS 02/03/20257704131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 191202.46

**Appropriation 7727131500.000   3RD CLAIM DISB

02/03/2025 142758 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 86497.24 1427582/3 3RD PARTY TRF 02/03/20257727131500.000

01/30/2025 142711 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 52627.35 1427111/31 3RD PARTY TRF 01/31/20257727131500.000

02/10/2025 142957 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 47960.10 1429572/10 3RD PARTY TFR 02/10/20257727131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7727131500.000 187084.69

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 650452.12
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**Appropriation 1101031299.000   COUNCIL MISC SUPPLIES

02/19/2025 142840 AMY SCHOENBACHLER COUNCIL MISC SUPPLIES 34.77REIMB CHRISTMAS DECOR /
TOWN HALL

  /  /1101031299.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031299.000 34.77

**Appropriation 1101031318.000   COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES

02/19/2025 142715 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 2887.50 14720COUNCIL LEGAL ARV 1/14-1/27 02/06/20251101031318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 2887.50

**Appropriation 1101031321.000   COUNCIL TRAVEL & MILEAGE

02/19/2025 142935 KEVIN BAITY COUNCIL TRAVEL & MILEAGE 140.00REIMB MILEAGE - AIM CONF   /  /1101031321.000

02/19/2025 142935 KEVIN BAITY COUNCIL TRAVEL & MILEAGE 28.01REIMB GAS FOR TOWN CAR   /  /1101031321.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031321.000 168.01

**Appropriation 1101031353.000   COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS

02/19/2025 142719 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 168.00MONTHLY MAINT & CONTRACT
OVERAGES

  /  /1101031353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 168.00

**Appropriation 1101031387.000   COUNCIL EE DRIVING RECORDS

02/19/2025 142822 IN.GOV COUNCIL EE DRIVING
RECORDS

15.00DRIVERS LICENSE CHECKS   /  /1101031387.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031387.000 15.00

**Appropriation 1101031399.000   COUNCIL MISC SERVICES & CHGS

02/19/2025 142847 SPORTS ENGINE, INC COUNCIL MISC SERVICES &
CHGS

20.00BACKGROUND CHECKS   /  /1101031399.000

02/19/2025 142826 KEVIN BAITY COUNCIL MISC SERVICES &
CHGS

74.97REIMB BRICKHOUSE SECURITY   /  /1101031399.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031399.000 94.97

**Appropriation 1101032202.000   C/T STATIONERY & PRINTING

02/19/2025 142716 HIGHWAY PRESS INC C/T STATIONERY & PRINTING 48.70PRINTED ENVELOPES   /  /1101032202.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032202.000 48.70

**Appropriation 1101033157.000   POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

02/19/2025 143061 SIEGEL'S CORP. POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 99.80UNIFORMS - LAYMAN   /  /1101033157.000

02/19/2025 143061 SIEGEL'S CORP. POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 21.50UNIFORMS - LAYMAN   /  /1101033157.000

02/19/2025 143061 SIEGEL'S CORP. POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 60.00UNIFORMS - K SMITH   /  /1101033157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033157.000 181.30

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

02/19/2025 143069 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 1119.58INK, PAPER CLIPS. PAPER   /  /1101033204.000

02/19/2025 143069 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 68.99KEYBOARD AND MOUSE   /  /1101033204.000

02/19/2025 143069 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 82.98SHELF AND ELECTRIC
STAPLER

  /  /1101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 1271.55

**Appropriation 1101033213.000   POL GASOLINE

02/19/2025 142941 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 1696.74REIMB MCRS THRU 2/6   /  /1101033213.000

02/19/2025 142778 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 2341.88REIMB MCRS THRU 1/30   /  /1101033213.000

02/19/2025 142941 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 2467.36REIMB MCRS THRU 2/6   /  /1101033213.000

02/19/2025 142778 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 1206.75REIMB MCRS THRU 1/30   /  /1101033213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033213.000 7712.73

**Appropriation 1101033222.000   POL FLEET SUPPLIES

02/19/2025 142884 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY POL FLEET SUPPLIES -122.18REFUND -SPARE KEY - CID TK   /  /1101033222.000

02/19/2025 142884 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY POL FLEET SUPPLIES 122.18SPARE KEY - CID TK   /  /1101033222.000

02/19/2025 143056 MBE, LLC POL FLEET SUPPLIES 36.06WASHER NOZZLE - 3044   /  /1101033222.000

02/19/2025 142884 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY POL FLEET SUPPLIES 84.46SPARE KEY - CID TK   /  /1101033222.000

02/19/2025 142722 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 225.06BATTERY & CORE CHARGE   /  /1101033222.000
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-3068

02/19/2025 142722 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES -22.00CORE CREDIT -3068   /  /1101033222.000

02/19/2025 142722 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 16.82CAPSULE FOR TAIL LIGHT -3090   /  /1101033222.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033222.000 340.40

**Appropriation 1101033292.000   POL K9 SUPPLIES

02/19/2025 143051 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 153.97K9 SUPPLIES - FOOD &
SHAVINGS

  /  /1101033292.000

02/19/2025 143051 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 121.47K9 SUPPLIES - FOOD &
SHAVINGS

  /  /1101033292.000

02/19/2025 143051 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 43.99K9 SUPPLIES - FOOD   /  /1101033292.000

02/19/2025 143051 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 139.98K9 SUPPLIES - FOOD   /  /1101033292.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033292.000 459.41

**Appropriation 1101033321.000   POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE

02/19/2025 143048 DEVIN LAYMAN POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE 112.79REIMB FUEL AT SWILEA   /  /1101033321.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033321.000 112.79

**Appropriation 1101033323.000   POL POSTAGE

02/19/2025 142777 PITNEY BOWES INC POL POSTAGE 500.00RESERVE ACCOUNT FOR
POSTAGE METER

  /  /1101033323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033323.000 500.00

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

02/19/2025 143052 IN OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY POL INTERNET SERVICE 299.30NETWORK ACCESS   /  /1101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 299.30

**Appropriation 1101033351.000   POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT

02/19/2025 143046 BUMPER TO BUMPER POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 104.89MOTOR MOUNT - 3057   /  /1101033351.000

02/19/2025 143063 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 85.71REIMB VMR   /  /1101033351.000

02/19/2025 143065 VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL
CHANGE

POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 645.71OIL CHANGES   /  /1101033351.000

02/19/2025 142726 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 20.94REIMB VMR   /  /1101033351.000
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02/19/2025 143063 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 19.55REIMB VMR   /  /1101033351.000

02/19/2025 142726 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 1328.18REIMB VMR   /  /1101033351.000

02/19/2025 142726 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 267.99REIMB VMR   /  /1101033351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033351.000 2472.97

**Appropriation 1101033353.000   POL SERVICE CONTRACTS

02/19/2025 143064 TRANSUNION RISK AND
ALTERNATIVE DATA
SOLUTIONS

POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 165.00BACKGROUND CKS   /  /1101033353.000

02/19/2025 143053 INTEGRITY ONE
TECHNOLOGIES

POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 120.40COPIER MAINT - BOOKING
ROOM

  /  /1101033353.000

02/19/2025 143047 CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 70.00WATER COOLER   /  /1101033353.000

02/19/2025 143068 XEROX CORPORATION POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 50.38COPIER RECORDS   /  /1101033353.000

02/19/2025 143066 VESTIS GROUP, INC POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 164.09MAT SRV   /  /1101033353.000

02/19/2025 143066 VESTIS GROUP, INC POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 164.09MAT SRV   /  /1101033353.000

02/19/2025 143066 VESTIS GROUP, INC POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 164.09MAT SRV   /  /1101033353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033353.000 898.05

**Appropriation 1101033354.000   POL CAR WASH SERVICES

02/19/2025 143067 WESTIN PROPERTIES LLC POL CAR WASH SERVICES 144.00VEHICLE WASHES -OCTOBER   /  /1101033354.000

02/19/2025 143067 WESTIN PROPERTIES LLC POL CAR WASH SERVICES 136.00VEHICLE WASHES - JULY   /  /1101033354.000

02/19/2025 143067 WESTIN PROPERTIES LLC POL CAR WASH SERVICES 48.00VEHICLE WASHES -DECEMBER   /  /1101033354.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033354.000 328.00

**Appropriation 1101033381.000   POL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

02/19/2025 143050 FEDERAL LICENSING INC POL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 135.00LICENSE RENEWAL "LAND
MOBILE LICENSE"

  /  /1101033381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033381.000 135.00

**Appropriation 1101034203.000   P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES

02/19/2025 142886 HIGHWAY PRESS INC P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.25PAPER   /  /1101034203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034203.000 119.25
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**Appropriation 1101034213.000   P/D GASOLINE

02/19/2025 142941 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 40.57REIMB MCRS THRU 2/6   /  /1101034213.000

02/19/2025 142778 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 71.91REIMB MCRS THRU 1/30   /  /1101034213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034213.000 112.48

**Appropriation 1101034317.000   P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC

02/19/2025 142892 THE WHEATLEY GROUP P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC 1526.25GIS & PLANNING SRV   /  /1101034317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034317.000 1526.25

**Appropriation 1101034333.000   P/D ADVERTISING /NOTICES

02/19/2025 142774 RAYCOM MEDIA INC P/D ADVERTISING /NOTICES 33.06NOTICE OF PH - PLAN COMM
RD: 4 PETITIONS

  /  /1101034333.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034333.000 33.06

**Appropriation 1101036157.000   SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 85.48CLOTHING - S LOVE   /  /1101036157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036157.000 85.48

**Appropriation 1101036212.000   SAN DIESEL FUEL

02/19/2025 142824 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 1219.13389 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

02/19/2025 143010 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 1466.56469 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036212.000 2685.69

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

02/19/2025 142765 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 79.95LYSOL SPRAY   /  /1101036249.000

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 10.74CLEANING SUPPLY   /  /1101036249.000

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 59.98BATTERY CASE   /  /1101036249.000

02/19/2025 142765 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 91.24CLEANING SUPPLIES   /  /1101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 241.91

**Appropriation 1101036305.000   SAN TEMPORARY HELP



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 02/13/2025 10:41:18 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 6

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

02/19/2025 142769 CROWN SERVICES INC SAN TEMPORARY HELP 5217.43TEMP HELP   /  /1101036305.000

02/19/2025 142930 CROWN SERVICES INC SAN TEMPORARY HELP 5607.14TEMP HELP   /  /1101036305.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036305.000 10824.57

**Appropriation 1101036354.000   SAN RADIO AIRTIME, MAINTENANCE

02/19/2025 142933 EMERGENCY RADIO SERVICE,
LLC

SAN RADIO AIRTIME,
MAINTENANCE

2108.002/25 AIRTIME   /  /1101036354.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036354.000 2108.00

**Appropriation 1101036356.000   SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,

CLEANING

02/19/2025 143008 CUSTOM MAID LLC SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

450.001/25 OFFICE CLEANING   /  /1101036356.000

02/19/2025 142817 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

124.44TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

02/19/2025 142927 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

124.44TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036356.000 698.88

**Appropriation 1101036394.000   SAN TRF STATION, LANDFILL CHGS

02/19/2025 142928 CLARK-FLOYD LANDFILL CORP SAN TRF STATION, LANDFILL
CHGS

21803.541/25 LANDFILL CHARGES   /  /1101036394.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036394.000 21803.54

**Appropriation 1101037157.000   GAR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 126.00CLOTHING - P HEPP   /  /1101037157.000

02/19/2025 142761 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 139.99CLOTHING - J SUELL   /  /1101037157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037157.000 265.99

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 173.98MOWER  STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 123.54SNOW TK STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 149.00PARTS HOT BOX   /  /1101037219.000
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02/19/2025 142827 KIMBALL MIDWEST GAR SUPPLIES 68.46SHOP SUPPLY   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 15.99PARTS TK 9   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 46.99PARTS C1   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 3595.00SKID STEER PLOW   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142939 THE LARSON GROUP GAR SUPPLIES 182.45PARTS TK 43   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143026 THE LARSON GROUP GAR SUPPLIES 285.04PARTS TK 4   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142917 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 33.98PARTS - MOWER 8   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142939 THE LARSON GROUP GAR SUPPLIES -437.50CORE CREDIT   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142939 THE LARSON GROUP GAR SUPPLIES 4271.04PARTS TK 4   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 206.92SHOP  STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143027 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES 799.66PARTS TK 34   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143006 AIR GAS, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 88.11FORKLIFT SUPPLY   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142918 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 83.92MOWER PARTS   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142917 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 81.96PARTS - TK 3   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142917 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 159.98WATERPROOF CASE   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142827 KIMBALL MIDWEST GAR SUPPLIES 488.87SHOP SUPPLY   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 44.98PARTS TK 41   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142917 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 119.99PARTS - MOWERS   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142924 AUTO ZONE GAR SUPPLIES 168.99PARTS TK 37   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142770 KENTUCKIANA WIRE ROPE
AND SUPPLY

GAR SUPPLIES 58.52GARBAGE TK STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143007 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 116.04SKID STEER PARTS   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143027 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES 28.62SHOP SUPPLY   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143027 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES 111.44SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142924 AUTO ZONE GAR SUPPLIES 19.58PARTS TK 41   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142924 AUTO ZONE GAR SUPPLIES -14.99CREDIT 00601376733   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142938 SOUTHERN INDIANA LAWN
EQUIPMENT

GAR SUPPLIES 42.03PARTS M5   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 51.98MOWER  STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142770 KENTUCKIANA WIRE ROPE
AND SUPPLY

GAR SUPPLIES -3.83CREDIT TAX -GARBAGE TK
STOCK

  /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 25.82PARTS -VENTRAC   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143025 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 21.33PARTS TK 98   /  /1101037219.000
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02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 148.16MOWER PARTS   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 38.51PARTS - LM1   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 6.78SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 143025 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 22.66PARTS TK 24   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 81.36SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 44.11PARTS LM2   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 154.56SHOP SUPPLIES, STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 17.57PARTS TK 37   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 21.56PARTS - LM1   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES -18.00CORE CREDIT   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142764 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 53.96SNOW TK STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

02/19/2025 142936 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 145.79PARTS - C1   /  /1101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 11924.91

**Appropriation 1101037249.000   GAR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

02/19/2025 143020 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SMALL TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT

9.68SHOP TOOLS   /  /1101037249.000

02/19/2025 143020 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SMALL TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT

55.00SHOP TOOLS   /  /1101037249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037249.000 64.68

**Appropriation 1101037351.000   GAR CONTR REPAIR EQUIPMENT

02/19/2025 143023 DIESEL BOYS LLC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

155.00SRV TK 25   /  /1101037351.000

02/19/2025 143023 DIESEL BOYS LLC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

1472.96SRV C1   /  /1101037351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037351.000 1627.96

**Appropriation 1101037399.000   GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS

02/19/2025 143019 AIR GAS, LLC GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 663.88CYLINDER RENTAL   /  /1101037399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037399.000 663.88

**Appropriation 1101039157.000   STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
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02/19/2025 142763 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE -72.00CREDIT - CLOTHING - S LOYALL   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE -73.99CREDIT - CLOTHING - S LOYALL   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142761 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 35.00CLOTHING - M LOYALL   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142918 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 82.99CLOTHING - C PRICE   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142918 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE -82.99REFUND CLOTHING - C PRICE   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142763 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 82.99CLOTHING - C PRICE   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE -82.99CREDIT -CLOTHING - C PRICE   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 82.99CLOTHING - C PRICE   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142763 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 72.00CLOTHING - S LOYALL   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 73.99CLOTHING - S LOYALL   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142762 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 9.95BOOTS - STACY   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142766 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 14.42CLOTHING - C PRICE   /  /1101039157.000

02/19/2025 142761 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE -35.00CREDIT - CLOTHING - M LOYALL   /  /1101039157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039157.000 107.36

**Appropriation 1101039203.000   STR OFFICE SUPPLIES
